



## ADOPTED SENATE AMENDMENTS

Tuesday, January 24, 2017

SF0050S2001/ADOPTED

Page 2-line 3 Delete "as" insert ".".

Page 2-line 4 Delete. HICKS

SF0067SS001/ADOPTED

Page 3-line 3 After "1397cc(f)(3)." insert "This paragraph shall be effective only if the child insurance program under this act is provided through a private insurance company licensed by the insurance commissioner to write insurance in Wyoming.".

Page 3-lines 5 through 8 Delete and insert:

**"Section 2.** This act is effective March 31, 2018."  
SCOTT, CHAIRMAN

SF0077SS001/ADOPTED

Page 1-lines 7 through 9 Delete.

Page 1-line 10 Delete "group;".

Page 2-line 2 Delete ", (b)"; after "(f)" delete "and".

Page 2-line 3 Delete "9-5-112(f) are" insert "is".

Page 2-line 14 After "project." insert "The governor shall appoint members under this paragraph from a list of four (4) names submitted to him jointly by the president of the senate and the speaker of the house of representatives. Members appointed under this section shall be nonvoting members of the oversight group and shall not be included for purposes of determining a quorum of the oversight group.".

Page 2-lines 16 through 22 Delete.



## ADOPTED SENATE AMENDMENTS

Tuesday, January 24, 2017

Page 3-lines 9 through 22 Delete. BEBOUT, CHAIRMAN

SF0106SS001/ADOPTED

Page 4-line 8 Delete "and (v)". SCOTT, CHAIRMAN

SF0107SS001/ADOPTED

Page 2-line 19 Delete "thirty (30)" insert "the later of  
twenty (20)".

Page 2-line 20 After "section" insert "or thirty (30) days  
after the date of first publication".  
CHRISTENSEN, CHAIRMAN

SF0108SS001/ADOPTED

Page 1-line 3 Delete "authorizing".

Page 1-line 4 Delete "acceptance of service;".

Page 1-line 13 After "**party**" insert "." and delete balance  
of line.

Page 1-lines 15 and 16 Delete.

Page 2-lines 1 through 3 Delete.

Page 2-line 5 Delete "(b)" insert "(a)".

Page 2-line 14 Delete "(c)" insert "(b)".

Page 3-line 2 Delete "(d)" insert "(c)".

Page 3-line 6 After "action." delete balance of line.

Page 3-lines 7 through 10 Delete.

Page 3-line 12 Delete "(e)" insert "(d)". BEBOUT, CHAIRMAN